Water 2,478,197   3,139,500   -   -
Airport 964,085   643,630   36,848   -
Cemetary 49,826   71,135   -   -

Total business-type activities 7,194,664   6,140,931   36,848   -

Total primary government 27,140,585$   7,094,159$   399,841$   377,324$

Component Unit Activities:
Housing Authority 788,299$   445,484$   93,515$   169,327$

General Revenues and Transfers:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Gross receipts taxes
Gasoline and motor vehicle taxes
Other taxes

Local sources
Fines and forfeitures
(Unrealized loss) investment income
Miscellaneous income
Loss on sale of land
Transfers of capital assets
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net assets

Net assets - as originally stated

Net assets - restatement (note 15)

Net assets - as restated

Net assets, ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

Program Revenues

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Artesia

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2012

16

Exhibit A-2

 Governmental

Activities

 Business-Type

Activities  Total

Component Unit

Housing

Authority

(4,943,847)$   -$   (4,943,847)$   -$
(8,411,331)   -   (8,411,331)   -
(3,419,897)   -   (3,419,897)   -

(817,515)   -   (817,515)   -
(659,786)   -   (659,786)   -

(18,252,376)   -   (18,252,376)   -

-   (969,450)   (969,450)   -
-   (446,440)   (446,440)   -
-   661,303   661,303   -
-   (283,607)   (283,607)   -
-   21,309   21,309   -

-   (1,016,885)   (1,016,885)   -

(18,252,376)   (1,016,885)   (19,269,261)

-   -   -   (79,973)

667,434   -   667,434   -
24,064,733   493,298   24,558,031   -

519,319   -   519,319   -
844,757   -   844,757   -
357,926   -   357,926   -

93,708   -   93,708   -
(26,454)   6,828   (19,626)   2,492
51,742   182,933   234,675   8,995

(20,374) -   (20,374)   -
(911,236) 911,236   -   -

(1,387,341)   1,387,341   -   -

24,254,214   2,981,636   27,235,850   11,487

6,001,838   1,964,751   7,966,589   (68,486)

69,729,089 29,366,917   99,096,006   3,431,608

(13,288,257) (995,981)   (14,284,238)   -

56,440,832   28,370,936   84,811,768   3,431,608

62,442,670$   30,335,687$   92,778,357$   3,363,122$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

17

Exhibit B-1
Page 1 of 2

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Artesia
Balance sheet

Governmental Funds
June 30, 2012

General Fund

Other Governmental

Funds Total
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,512,043$   2,864,473$   8,376,516$
Investments 14,806,192   1,241,880 16,048,072
Receivables:

Property taxes 17,299   -   17,299
Other taxes 3,905,582   431,592 4,337,174
Due from other governments 153,728 32,020 185,748

Due from other funds 9,378   3 9,381
Total assets 24,404,222$   4,569,968$   28,974,190$

Liabilities
Accounts payable 617,736$   222,414 840,150$
Accrued payroll 429,867   7,273 437,140
Deferred revenue-property taxes 15,298   -   15,298
Due to other funds 3   9,378 9,381

Total liabilities 1,062,904   239,065   1,301,969

Fund balances
Spendable

Restricted for:
Municipal court -   309,744   309,744
Fire departments -   12,418   12,418
Library -   43,892   43,892
Promotional activities -   268,712   268,712
Road projects -   265,502   265,502
Community development -   20   20